Offices as of 3-11-2025

Tract

Office Name

Albemarle
Archdale

Arlington
Asheboro Downtown

Asheboro East Dixie

Asheville

Ashland City

Athens AL

Atlanta Avalon

Atlanta Buckhead

Atlanta Northyards PEER Center
Atlanta Riverwood

Bartlett

Bethesda MD

Birmingham Brookwood
Birmingham English Village
Bowling Green

Brentwood

Burlington

Cary

Chapel Hill Farrington Road

Chapel Hill MLK Blvd
Charleston James Island

Charleston Morrison Yard
Charleston Savannah Highway
Charleston W Ashley Old Towne
Charlotte Ballantyne

Charlotte PEER Center
Charlotte Southpark

Charlotte Third St
Chattanooga Broad St
Chattanooga Shallowford Road

Cleveland

Main Office/Branch Office

Branch Office
Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Main Office in GA

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office
Branch Office

Main Office in SC

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office
Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Facility Based Assessment Area

NC Non MSA
Greensboro-High Point, NC
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria,
DC-VA-MD-WV
Greensboro-High Point, NC
Greensboro-High Point, NC
Asheville, NC
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-
Franklin, TN
Huntsville, AL
Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Roswell,
GA
Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Roswell,
GA
Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Roswell,

GA
Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Roswell,
GA

Memphis, TN-MS-AR
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria,
DC-VA-MD-WV
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Bowling Green, KY
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-
Franklin, TN
Burlington, NC
Raleigh-Cary, NC
Durham-Chapel Hill, NC

Durham-Chapel Hill, NC
Charleston-N Charleston, SC

Charleston-N Charleston, SC

Charleston-N Charleston, SC

Charleston-N Charleston, SC
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC

Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC

Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC
Chattanooga, TN-GA
Chattanooga, TN-GA

Cleveland, TN

99999
24660

47894

24660

24660

11700

34980

26620

12060

12060

12060

12060

32820

47900

13820

13820

14540

34980

15500

39580

20500

20500
16700

16700

16700

16700

16740

16740
16740

16740

16860

16860

17420

37
37

51

37

37

37

47

01

47

24

01

01

21

47

37

37

37

37
45

45

45

45

37

37
37

37

47

47

47

County

167
151

013

151

151

021

021

083

121

121

121

067

157

031

073

073

227

187

001

183

063

135
019

019

019

019

119

119
119

119

065

065

011

Census tract

9312.04
0315.03

1014.07

0301.00

0302.02

0022.04

0703.00

0206.00

0116.39

0096.06

0118.02

0312.07

0206.33

7048.04

0129.05

0108.01

0102.00

0503.04

0217.02

0535.25

0020.33

0118.00
0019.02

0053.00

0029.00

0026.05

0058.55

0052.00
0030.22

0026.00

0031.00

0114.45

0105.00

Address
103 North Second
Street
113 Trindale Road

4075 Wilson Blvd
175 North
Fayetteville Street

854 East Dixie Drive

1999 Hendersonville
Road

524 South Main
Street

112 N Jefferson St
3050 Northwinds
Parkway, Ste 100
3379 Peachtree Rd.,
NE, Suite 100

384 Northyards Blvd
NW Ste 150

3333 Riverwood
Pkwy, Ste 100

3070 Kirby Whitten
Parkway

7272 Wisconsin Ave
569 Brookwood
Village

Ste 705

2020 Cahaba Rd
360 E 8th Ave Ste
305

128 Franklin Road
3239 South Church
Street

4725 SW Cary
Parkway

5925 Farrington
Road

1203 Martin Luther
King Jr. Boulevard
329 Folly Road
850 Morrison Dr.
Ste 101

802 Savannah
Highway

1503 Old Towne
Road

15025 Ballancroft
Pkwy

413 Dalton Ave Ste
D

5980 Fairview Road
1420 East Third
Street

801 Broad Street
6180 Shallowford
Road

10 Church Street
SE
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City

Albemarle
Archdale

Arlington
Asheboro

Asheboro

Asheville
Ashland City
Athens
Alpharetta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Bartlett

Bethesda

Birmingham

Mountain Brook

Bowling Green

Brentwood
Burlington
Cary
Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill
Charleston

Charleston

Charleston

Charleston
Charlotte

Charlotte
Charlotte

Charlotte
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

Cleveland

ate_ab

NC
NC

VA

NC

NC

NC

TN

AL

GA

GA

GA

GA

TN

MD

AL

AL

KY

TN

NC

NC

NC

NC
sC

SC

sC

SC

NC

NC
NC

NC

TN

TN

TN

Zip

28001
27263

22203
27203

27203

28803
37015
35611
30009
30326
30313
30309
38134

20814

35209
35223
42101
37027
27215
27513
27517

27514
29412

29403
29407
29407
28277

28206
28210

28204
37402
37421

37311

Income Lobby Hours
3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Thurs 8:00AM - 4PM; Fri 8:00AM -
3 5PM

2 Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 4:30PM

Mon - Thurs 9:00AM - 4PM; Fri 9:00AM -
4 5PM

Mon - Thurs 9:00AM - 4PM; Fri 9:00AM -
4 5PM

Mon - Thurs 9:00AM - 4PM; Fri 9:00AM -

1 5PM
Mon - Thurs 9:00AM - 4PM; Fri 9:00AM -
4 5PM

Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
4 5PM

4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 4PM

4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 4PM

Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
1 5PM

Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
4 5PM

4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
B Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4:30PM: Fri 8:30AM -
4 5PM

Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4:30PM: Fri 8:30AM -
2 5PM

Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4:30PM: Fri 8:30AM -
2 5PM

Drive Thru Hours

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM 1
No Drive Thru at this location 2
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM )
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM 4
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM &

Mon - Thurs 8:00AM - 4PM;
Fri 8:00AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location
No Drive Thru at this location
No Drive Thru at this location
No Drive Thru at this location
Mon - Thur 9:00AM - 4 PM
Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location

No Drive Thru at this location.
No Drive Thru at this location.
No Drive Thru at this location
Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location
Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location
Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM -
4:30PM: Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM -
4:30PM: Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Tract Incom¢ Column1

Low

Moderate

Middle

Upper

NA



Office Name

Columbia Merriweather
Concord

Cool Springs Carothers
Cool Springs Mallory Lane

Dickson

Durham

Easley

Franklin - Royal Oaks
Gallatin

Germantown Forest Hill
Germantown Wolf River

Goodlettsville

Goose Creek
Greensboro Green Valley
Greensboro Irving Park

Greensboro New Garden Road
Greenville Laurens Road

Greenville McBee Ave
Greenville Pelham Road
Harrisburg

Hendersonville

High Point Eastchester Drive
High Point North Main Street
High Point Penny Road

High Point South Main Street

High Point Westchester Drive

Hilton Head

Huntersville Birkdale
Huntsville Madison Street
Jacksonville Riverside

Johns Island
Kernersville

Main Office/Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office
Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Main Office in NC

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Branch Office

Main Office in AL

Branch Office

Branch Office
Branch Office

Offices as of 3-11-2025

Tract
Facility Based Assessment Area County Census tract Address Income Lobby Hours
6100 Merriweather
Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD 12580 24 027 6054.04 Dr. Ste B-105 Columbia MD 21044 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5:00PM
271 Copperfield
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC 16740 37 025 0424.01 Boulevard NE Concord NC 28025 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 7040 Carothers Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4:00PM: Fri 8:30AM -
Franklin, TN 34980 47 187 0502.11 Parkway Franklin TN 37067 4 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4:00PM: Fri 8:30AM -
Franklin, TN 34980 47 187 0503.07 1717 Mallory Lane Brentwood TN 37027 & 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 501 Highway 46 Mon - Thurs 8:00AM - 4PM; Fri 8:00AM -
Franklin, TN 34980 47 043 0606.02 South Dickson TN 37055 2 5PM
280 South Mangum
Durham-Chapel Hill, NC 20500 37 063 0023.00 Street, Suite 140 Durham NC 27701 2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
6602 Calhoun
Greenville-Anderson-Greer, SC 24860 45 077 0108.04 Memorial Highway Easley SC 29640 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 216 South Royal Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Franklin, TN 34980 47 187 0509.07 Oaks Blvd Franklin TN 37064 4 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Franklin, TN 34980 47 165 0205.01 1534 Noah Lane Gallatin TN 37066 4 5PM
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Memphis, TN-MS-AR 32820 47 157 0213.41 9057 Poplar Avenue Germantown TN 38138 4 5PM
1264 Germantown
Memphis, TN-MS-AR 32820 47 157 0213.51 Road Germantown TN 38138 4 Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 847 Conference Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0103.03 Drive Goodlettsville TN 37072 2 5PM
597 Old Mount Holly
Charleston-N Charleston, SC 16700 45 015 0207.07 Road, Suite 200 Goose Creek SC 29445 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
707 Green Valley
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0125.08 Road Greensboro NC 27408 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
2201 North EIm
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0104.04 Street Greensboro NC 27408 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
1431 New Garden
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0160.07 Road Greensboro NC 27410 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Greenville-Anderson-Greer, SC 24860 45 045 0019.00 2415 Laurens Road Greenville SC 29607 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
550 East McBee
Greenville-Anderson-Greer, SC 24860 45 045 0002.00 Avenue Greenville SC 29601 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Greenville-Anderson-Greer, SC 24860 45 045 0028.05 3900 Pelham Road Greenville SC 29615 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC 16740 37 025 0426.04 3890 Main Street Harrisburg NC 28075 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 270 East Main Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Franklin, TN 34980 47 165 0212.05 Street Hendersonville TN 37075 4 5PM
1028 Eastchester
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0144.11 Drive High Point NC 27262 2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
300 North Main
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0138.00 Street High Point NC 27260 1 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
2630 Eastchester
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0163.06 Drive High Point NC 27265 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
2800 South Main
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0145.01 Street High Point NC 27263 1 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
1813 Westchester
Greensboro-High Point, NC 24660 37 081 0140.00 Drive High Point NC 27262 1 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Hilton Head Island-Bluffton-Port 1000 William Hilton
Royal, SC 25940 45 013 0103.00 Parkway, Suite F-4 ilton Head Islan SC 29928 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
16633 Birkdale
Commons Parkway,
Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC 16740 37 119 0062.10 Suite D-400 Huntersville NC 28078 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Thur 8:30AM - 4:30PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Huntsville, AL 26620 1 089 0031.00 409 Madison St SE Huntsville AL 35801 4 5:00PM
501 Riverside Ave
Jacksonville, FL 27260 12 031 0171.02 Ste 116 Jacksonville FL 32202 ] Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 4:30PM
2753 Maybank
Charleston-N Charleston, SC 16700 45 019 0021.03 Highway Johns Island  SC 29455 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Winston Salem, NC 49180 37 067 0032.02 211 Broad Street Kernersville NC 27284 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
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Drive Thru Hours

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:00AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM

No Drive Thru at this location

No Drive Thru at this location

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 4:30PM

Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM



Offices as of 3-11-2025

Tract
Office Name Main Office/Branch Office Facility Based Assessment Area County Census tract Address City ate_ab Zip Income Lobby Hours Drive Thru Hours
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Knoxville Emory Road Branch Office Knoxville, TN 28940 47 093 0062.08 1520 E Emory Road Knoxville TN 37938 3 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
241 Brooklawn Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Knoxville Farragut Branch Office Knoxville, TN 28940 47 093 0058.13 Street Knoxville TN 37934 4 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
5019 North Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Knoxville Fountain City Branch Office Knoxville, TN 28940 47 093 0041.00 Broadway Street Knoxville TN 37918 3 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Office is temporarily
1111 N Northshore Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM - closed; damaged from a
Knoxville Northshore Branch Office Knoxville, TN 28940 47 093 0037.00 Dr Ste S130 Knoxville TN 37919 4 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM sprinkler line break
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Knoxville Seven Oaks Branch Office Knoxville, TN 28940 47 093 0057.06 9601 Kingston Pike Knoxville TN 37922 4 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 411 South Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Lebanon South Cumberland Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 189 0305.00 Cumberland Street Lebanon TN 37087 2 5PM Mon - Fri 8:00AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 1412 W Baddour Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Lebanon West Baddour Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 189 0304.02 Pkwy Lebanon TN 37087 2 5PM Mon - Fri 8:00AM - 5PM
115 East Center
Lexington East Center Branch Office Winston Salem, NC 49180 37 057 0614.00 Street Lexington NC 27292 1 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
6355 Old US
Lexington Welcome Branch Office Winston Salem, NC 49180 37 057 0604.00 Highway 52 Lexington NC 27295 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Locust Branch Office NC Non MSA 99999 37 167 9308.01 102 South Street Locust NC 28097 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
286 North Hubbards Mon - Thurs 9:00AM - 4PM; Fri 9:00AM - Mon - Thurs 9:00AM - 4PM;
Louisville St Matthews Branch Office Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN 31140 21 111 0100.01 Lane Louisville KY 40207 4 5PM Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Lynchburg Forest Rd Branch Office Lynchburg, VA 31340 51 019 0301.03 18804 Forest Rd Lynchburg VA 24502 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
837 W Lamar Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Maryville Branch Office Knoxville, TN 28940 47 009 0105.00 Alexander Parkway Maryville TN 37801 2 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
787-H East Butler
Mauldin Branch Office Greenville-Anderson-Greer, SC 24860 45 045 0028.11 Road Mauldin SC 29662 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, 1800 Tysons Blvd.
McLean Tysons Corner Branch Office DC-VA-MD-WV 47900 51 059 4802.05 #600 McLean VA 22102 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM No Drive Thru at this location.
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Memphis Oak Court Branch Office Memphis, TN-MS-AR 32820 47 157 0085.00 4445 Poplar Avenue Memphis TN 38117 4 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
949 South Shady
Grove Road, Suite
Memphis Shady Grove Branch Office Memphis, TN-MS-AR 32820 47 157 0213.11 100 Memphis TN 38120 4 Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Memphis Union Ave Branch Office Memphis, TN-MS-AR 32820 47 157 0034.00 155 Rozelle St Memphis TN 38104 3 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Memphis Whitehaven PEER 4403 Elvis Pressley
Center Branch Office Memphis, TN-MS-AR 32820 47 157 0221.11 Bivd Memphis TN 38116 3 Mon. - Fri. 8:30AM - 5PM No Drive Thru at this location
1700 Dickerson
Monroe Branch Office Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC 16740 37 179 0204.06 Boulevard Monroe NC 28110 1 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
108 Gateway
Boulevard, Suite
Mooresville Lake Norman Branch Office Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC 16740 37 097 0614.04 101 Mooresville NC 28117 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
530 Johnnie Dodds
Mount Pleasant Johnnie Dodds Blv Branch Office Charleston-N Charleston, SC 16700 45 019 0046.06 Boulevard Mount Pleasant SC 29464 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
3305 South
Mount Pleasant Park West Branch Office Charleston-N Charleston, SC 16700 45 019 0046.21 Morgans Point Mount Pleasant SC 29466 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 551 North Mount Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Mt. Juliet Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 189 0303.07 Juliet Road Mount Juliet TN 37122 4 5PM Mon - Fri 8:00AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Murfreesboro Cason Lane Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0409.04 123 Cason Lane Murfreesboro TN 37128 3 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Murfreesboro College St Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0416.02 114 West College St Murfreesboro TN 37130 5 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 2209 Medical Center Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Murfreesboro Medical Center Park\ Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0409.01 Parkway Murfreesboro TN 37129 2 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 1745 Memorial Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Murfreesboro Memorial Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0413.02 Boulevard Murfreesboro TN 37129 3 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 2604 South Church Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Murfreesboro South Church Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0409.10 Street Murfreesboro TN 37127 3 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 2035 SE Broad Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Murfreesboro Southeast Broad Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0420.00 Street Murfreesboro TN 37130 2 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
3751 Robert M.
Myrtle Beach-Conway-N Myrtle Grissom Parkway,
Myrtle Beach Grissom Branch Office Beach, SC 34820 45 051 0505.00 Suite 100 Myrtle Beach  SC 29577 2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
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Offices as of 3-11-2025

Tract
Income

Office Name Main Office/Branch Office Census tract Drive Thru Hours

Facility Based Assessment Area

County Address City ate_ab Zip Lobby Hours

Myrtle Beach-Conway-N Myrtle 3064 Dick Pond
Myrtle Beach Surfside Beach Branch Office Beach, SC 34820 45 051 0515.02 Road Myrtle Beach  SC 29588 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 2833 Bransford Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville 100 Oaks Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0172.00 Avenue Nashville TN 37204 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Belle Meade Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0180.00 4328 Harding Pike Nashville TN 37205 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Bellevue Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0184.09 7651 Hwy 70 South Nashville TN 37221 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 1402 Buchanan St,
North Nashville PEER Center Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0137.01 Ste 105 Nashville TN 37208 Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 4:00PM No Drive Thru at this location Office has an ITM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 425 11th Avenue Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Capitol View Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0194.01 North Nashville TN 37203 5PM No Drive Thru at this location
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Donelson Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0151.00 424 Donelson Pike Nashville TN 37214 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 3823 Cleghorn Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Green Hills Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0179.01 Avenue Nashville TN 37215 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 113 Platform Way Mon - Thurs 8:30 AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Innovation Center Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0195.03 North Nashville TN 37203 5PM No Drive Thru at this location Office has two ITM's
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 150 3rd Avenue Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Symphony Place Main Office in TN Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0195.03 South Nashville TN 37201 5PM No Drive Thru at this location
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 2300 West End Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville West End Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0165.00 Avenue Nashville TN 37203 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 25 Platform Way S Ste Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Nashville Yards Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 037 0195.03 101 Nashville N 37203 5PM No Drive Thru at this location
8420 Dorchester
North Charleston Branch Office Charleston-N Charleston, SC 16700 45 035 0108.18 Road North Charlestor SC 29420 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Myrtle Beach-Conway-N Myrtle 710 Highway 17
North Myrtle Beach Branch Office Beach, SC 34820 45 051 0403.00 North orth Myrtle Beac SC 29582 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Oak Ridge Branch Office Knoxville, TN 28940 47 001 0204.00 231 Jackson Square  Oak Ridge TN 37830 5PM No Drive Thru at this location
5544 Little Debbie Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4:30PM; Fri 8:30AM - Mon - Thurs 8:30AM -
Ooltewah Branch Office Chattanooga, TN-GA 16860 47 065 0113.11 Parkway Ooletwah TN 37363 5PM 4:30PM; Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
This is a wealth
management office. It
can conduct cash
transactions through
our interactive teller
machine (ITM). The ITM
100 Corridor Rd Ste is available only during
Ponte Vedra Beach Limited Service Branch Office Jacksonville, FL 27260 12 109 0207.05 110 onte Vedra Beac FL 32082 Mon - Fri 10:00AM - 3:00PM No Drive Thru at this location business hours.
4525 Falls of Neuse
Raleigh Falls of Neuse Branch Office Raleigh-Cary, NC 39580 37 183 0527.01 Road Raleigh NC 27609 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
3515 Glenwood
Raleigh Glenwood Ave Branch Office Raleigh-Cary, NC 39580 37 183 0515.01 Avenue Raleigh NC 27612 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
2312 Bridgeport
Raleigh Stonehenge Branch Office Raleigh-Cary, NC 39580 37 183 0537.22 Drive Raleigh NC 27615 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Raleigh Village District Branch Office Raleigh-Cary, NC 39580 37 183 0512.00 307 Oberlin Rd Raleigh NC 27605 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
13341 Falls of
Raleigh Wakefield Branch Office Raleigh-Cary, NC 39580 37 183 0542.13 Neuse Rd Raleigh NC 27614 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
202 Campbell Ave
Roanoke Campbell Ave Main Office in VA Roanoke, VA 40220 51 770 0011.00 SE Roanoke VA 24013 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM No Drive Thru at this location
4003 Challenger
Roanoke Challenger Ave Branch Office Roanoke, VA 40220 51 161 0312.02 Ave Roanoke VA 24012 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
1518 Hershberger
Roanoke Hershberger Road Branch Office Roanoke, VA 40220 51 770 0003.00 Road Roanoke VA 24012 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
110 McClanahan
Roanoke McClanahan St Branch Office Roanoke, VA 40220 51 770 0029.00 Street SW Roanoke VA 24014 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Roanoke Starkey Road Branch Office Roanoke, VA 40220 51 161 0308.03 4467 Starkey Road Roanoke VA 24018 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Salem Branch Office Roanoke, VA 40220 51 775 0103.00 8 East Main Street Salem VA 24153 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
415 Jake Alexander
Salisbury Branch Office Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC 16740 37 159 0512.04 Boulevard West Salisbury NC 28147 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
604 North Main Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Shelbyville Branch Office TN Non MSA 99999 47 003 9505.00 Street Shelbyville N 37160 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:00AM - 5PM
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Offices as of 3-11-2025

Tract

Office Name Main Office/Branch Office Facility Based Assessment Area County Census tract Address City ate_ab Zip Income Lobby Hours Drive Thru Hours
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 467 Sam Ridley Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Smyrna Sam Ridley Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0403.11 Parkway West Smyrna TN 37167 3 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 69 South Lowry Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4PM; Fri 8:30AM -
Smyrna South Lowry Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0422.00 Street Smyrna TN 37167 3 5PM Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5PM
531 East Main
Spartanburg Branch Office Spartanburg, SC 43900 45 083 0212.00 Street Spartanburg  SC 29302 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Mon - Fri 9AM - 5PM
Limited Service Office
This office cannot handle cash transactions,
1247 Nexton Pkwy including deposits, but can take other forms
Summerville Nexton Limited Service Branch Office Charleston-N Charleston, SC 16700 45 015 0207.13 Ste 102 Summerville SC 29486 3 of deposits. No Drive Thru at this location
203 North Main
Summerville North Main Branch Office Charleston-N Charleston, SC 16700 45 035 0107.00 Street Summerville  SC 29483 2 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 8:30AM - 5PM
Thomasville Branch Office Winston Salem, NC 49180 37 057 0610.00 831 Julian Avenue Thomasville NC 27360 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Vinton Branch Office Roanoke, VA 40220 51 161 0311.01 1003 Hardy Road Vinton VA 24179 3 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Limited Service Office. This office cannot
handle cash transactions, including cash
deposits. It can take other forms of deposits.
Winston-Salem Cherry Street Limited Service Branch Office Winston Salem, NC 49180 37 067 0009.00 147 S. Cherry Street Winston-Salem NC 27101 3 It also does not offer card services. No Drive Thru at this location.
1810 North Peace
Winston-Salem Peace Haven Roac Branch Office Winston Salem, NC 49180 37 067 0039.08 Haven Road Winston-Salem NC 27104 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Winston-Salem Stratford Road Branch Office Winston Salem, NC 49180 37 067 0022.00 215 Harvey Street  Winston-Salem NC 27103 4 Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM Mon - Fri 9:00AM - 5PM
Total 136
MSA
Drive Thru Only Offices Main Office/Branch Office Facility Based Assessment Area Code Censustrac Address City ate_ab ract Incom
Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 4:30PM: Fri 8:30AM -
Chattanooga Southside Drive Thru Branch Office Chattanooga, TN-GA 16860 47 65 0031.00 1350 Broad St Chattanooga TN 37402 4 5PM
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro- 1645 NW Broad
Murfreesboro Drive Thru Branch Office Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0417.00 Street Murfreesboro TN 37129 2 Mon - Thurs 8:30AM - 5:00PM

**updated 3/11/2025
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